HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5015

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 17

On page 1 of the printed bill, line 6, delete "\$7,760,573" and insert "\$8,465,209". 1 In line 8, delete "\$59,775,562" and insert "\$65,899,925". In line 15, delete "\$10,010,599" and insert "\$9,428,966". In line 20, delete "\$77,332,216" and insert "\$77,982,271". In line 21, delete "5" and insert "6". After line 22, insert: "SECTION 5. (1) In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropriation, there is appropriated to the Emergency Board, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2013, out of the 8 9 General Fund, the amount of \$8,915,211, to be allocated to the Housing and Community Ser-10 vices Department for second-year operational costs of programs and activities administered by the department. 11 "(2) If any of the moneys appropriated by subsection (1) of this section are not allocated 12 13 by the Emergency Board prior to December 1, 2014, the moneys remaining on that date become available for any purpose for which the Emergency Board lawfully may allocate 14 funds.". 15 16 In line 23, delete "5" and insert "6". On page 2, line 11, delete "6" and insert "7". 17

18